<u>PUBLIC NOTICE</u> - Notice Is Hereby Given That the Tangipahoa Parish Council Will Meet in <u>Regular Session</u> on Monday, February II, 2019 Immediately Following the Public Hearing Held At 5:30 PM At Tangipahoa Parish Government Building, 206 East Mulberry Street, Amite, Louisiana, contact number (985) 748-3211

PUBLIC HEARING - Notice Is Hereby Given That a Public Hearing Will Be Held by The Tangipahoa Parish Council on Monday, February II, 2019 at 5:30 PM At Tangipahoa Parish Government Building, 206 East Mulberry Street, Amite, Louisiana, contact number (985)748-321I, on the following: None

Tangipahoa Parish Council
Tangipahoa Parish Government Building
206 East Mulberry Street, Amite, LA 70422
Regular Meeting Immediately Following Public Hearing
February II, 2019

CALL TO ORDER

INVOCATION

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE (All Veterans and active military, please render the proper salute)

ROLL CALL

CELL PHONES - Please Mute or Turn Off

ADOPTION OF MINUTES - Regular Meeting Dated January 28, 2019

PUBLIC INPUT - Anyone Wishing to Address Agenda Items Which Were Not on Public Hearing

PARISH PRESIDENT'S REPORT

- I. 2019 Housing Choice Voucher Utility Allowances Washington Parish
- 2. Acceptance into the Parish Maintenance System- Bass Lake Estates
- 3. Acceptance into the Parish Maintenance System- Blythwood Estates Phase 5b
- 4. Approval of Phase XX Road Construction Bid
- 5. Approval of Intergovernmental Agreement with Tangipahoa Water District in Regards to Waterline Relocation on Club Deluxe Road

REGULAR BUSINESS

- 6. Introduction of Ordinance No. 19-02- An ordinance to abandon the certain servitude granted by Mary Anne Caskey Lazarus on January II, 2008 in favor of the Tangipahoa Parish Council President Government and as recorded at conveyance book II28, page 33 in the records of the Tangipahoa Parish Clerk of Court back to the landowner or landowners
- 7. Introduction of T.P. Ordinance No. 19-03- An ordinance placing 45MPH speed limit signs on Vineyard Road from Morris Road to the Hammond city limits in District No. 8 in Tangipahoa Parish in accordance with Chapter 20 streets, roads, sidewalks and drainage- article I, in general- section 20
- 8. Introduction of T.P. Ordinance No. 19-04- An ordinance amending T.P. Ordinance No. 09-11- extending the term of the current contract with Amwaste of Louisiana
- 9. Introduction of T.P. Ordinance No. 19-05- An ordinance placing 25MPH speed limit signs on Genre Lane in District No. 8 in Tangipahoa Parish in accordance with Chapter 20 streets, roads, sidewalks and drainage- article I, in general- section 20

BEER, WINE, AND LIQUOR PERMITS

LEGAL MATTERS

COUNCILMEN'S PRIVILEGES

<u>ADJOURN</u>

Kristen Pecararo

Daily Star

Clerk of Council Please Publish February 7, 2019

Posted @ T.P. Courthouse Annex February 7, 2019

In Accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, If You Need Special Assistance, please contact <u>Kristen Pecararo</u> at <u>985-748-2290</u> describing the Assistance that is necessary.